PS66

Sistema scorrevole per ante a scomparsa.
Sliding system for retractable doors.
Systéme coulissant pour portes dissimulées.
Schiebesystem fur einschiebbare Turen.
Sistema corredizo para puertas retractil.
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Istruzioni di montaggio
Assembly instructions
Instructions de montage
Montageanleitungen
Instrucciones des ensamblaje
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PS66 - wood
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PS66 - glass
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PS66 - glass
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Lavorazioni richieste per la porta in vetro.
Working requests for the glass door.
Usinage nécessaire pour la porte en verre.
Verarbeitungsanforderungen fur Glastur.
Laboreo necesario para la puerta de vidrio.
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WA = larghezza porta / door width / largeur de la porte / Turbreite / ancho de la puerta.
WL = luce vano / clear opening / éclairage du compartiment / Hohlraum / luz del compartimento.

Y = spessore del profilo di compensazione / thickness of the compensation profile / épaisseur du profil de compensation / Dicke des Kompensationsprofils /|
espesor del perfil de compensacion.

X = porzione di porta sempre a vista / portion of door always visible / portion de porte toujours visible / Teil der Tur, der immer sichtbar ist / parte de la
puerta que queda siempre a la vista




PS66 - glass

Confezione di montaggio per porta vetro.
Assembly kit for glass door.

Kit de montage pour porte vitrée.
Montagesatz fur Glastur.

Kit de montaje para puerta de vidrio.

Staffe superiori / upper brackets / supports supérieurs / Obere Blgel / Soportes superiores.

Staffe inferiori / lower brackets / supports inférieurs / Untere Bugel / Soportes inferiores.

Viti di montaggio / mounting screws / vis de montage / Montageschrauben / tornillos de montaje.

Viti di montaggio / mounting screws / vis de montage / Montageschrauben / tornillos de montaje.

Blocchetto di fissaggio / fixing blocks / bloc de fixation / Befestigungsklotz / Bloques de fijacion.

Viti di montaggio per profilo compensazione / mounting screws for compensation profile / vis de
montage pour profil de compensation / Montageschrauben fur Kompensationsprofil / tornillos de
montaje para perfil de compensacion.

Accessori di montaggio per profilo compensazione / mounting accessories for compensation profile
/ accessoires de montage pour profil de compensation / Montagezubehor fir Kompensationsprofil /
accesorios de montaje para perfil de compensacion.

Guida inferiore per anta vetro / lower guide for glass door / guide inférieur pour porte vitrée / Untere
Fuhrung fur Glastur / guia inferior para puerta de vidrio.

Torniti di fissaggio / turned fasteners / piéces de fixation / Drehbefestigungen / sujetadores
torneados.

Profilo per montaggio anta / profile for door assembly / profil pour le montage de la porte / Profil zur
Turmontage / perfil para montaje de puerta.

Profilo spazzolino / brush profile / profil brossé / Burstenprofil / perfil de cepillo.

Profilo spazzolino / brush profile / profil brossé / Burstenprofil / perfil de cepillo.
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PS66 - glass
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PS66 - glass
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Coppia di serraggio consigliata 10 Nm.
Recommended tightening torque 10 Nm.
Couple de serrage recommandé 10Nm.
Empfohlenes Anzugsmoment 10 Nm.

Par

de apriete recomendado 10 Nm.

(19)

BLOCCO DI SICUREZZA
SECURITY LOOCK
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PS66 - glass
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PS66 - glass

Regolazione del fermo di fine corsa.
Limit stop adjustment.

Réglage de la butée de fin de course.
Einstellung des Endanschlags.

Ajuste de tope de limite.
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PS66 - glass
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PS66 - glass
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